always there. I enjoyed my time

at [provider name]. I hope I
don't have to come back, but if
I feel the need for help again I
won't hesitate to come back

here.”

“I am getting better every day“

17

SUD Survey Response Rates

“This program saved
my life.”

Three thousand six hundred and sixty-five (3,665) received an SUD service during the distribution period, of those 1,996
individuals completed a survey. This equates to a response rate of 54% in FY25. Response rates for the SUD surveying
are calculated by dividing the total number of surveys received by the number of individuals served by SUD providers